No 96, Lane No 5, Natraj Soceity, Karve Nagar, Pune-411052 certifying that the Preferential Allotment is being made in
accordance with the requirements contained in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations is available for inspection by the members
during the meeting and will also be made available on the website of the company at www.krantiindustries.com

8. Time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

 As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Equity Shares shall be allotted by the Company within a period of 15
days from the date of passing of Resolution as provided in Special Business of this Notice, provided that where the allotment
of the proposed Equity Shares is pending on account of receipt of any approval or permission from any regulatory authority
or Government of India, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of last of such
approvals or permissions.

9. Name of the proposed allottees, class and percentage of post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by them:

sr
no. Name of the Proposed Allottees class

Pre-Issue Equity
Holding Post-issue Equity Shareholding

no of
shares % no of shares %

1 Pinky Mayur Oswal Non-promoter Public 33625  0.318 71625  0.618

2 Madhuri Mahesh Oswal Non-promoter Public 18000  0.170 70000  0.604

3 Dipti Mehul Oswal Non-promoter Public 25200  0.239 77200  0.666

4 Shirish Madhukar Karnik Non-promoter Public 3600  0.034 48600  0.419

5 Mahendra Mangilal Kawedia Non-promoter Public 0  - 20000  0.173

6 Manju Arvindkumar Jain Non-promoter Public 0  - 15000  0.129

7 Ramniklal Mangilal Kawedia Non-promoter Public 0  - 35000  0.302

8 Rohit Ramniklal Kawedia Non-promoter Public 7200  0.068 52200  0.450

9 Prafulla diwan Non-promoter Public 0  - 30000  0.259

10 Sadashiv Rama Banjan Non-promoter Public 0  - 15000  0.129

11 Vasanthi Sadashiv Banjan Non-promoter Public 0  - 10000  0.086

12 Mukesh Ramjibhai Rathod Non-promoter Public 0  - 25000  0.216

13 Swati Avinash Doshi Non-promoter Public 7200  0.068 17200  0.148

14 Mahavir Jalamchand Oswal Non-promoter Public 0  - 80000  0.690

Financial Statements
Page No. 118-222

Boards’ Report
Page No. 46-117

Corporate Overview
Page No. 02-45

Annual Report 2022-23

107

https://www.krantindustries.com
http://www.krantiindustries.com

sr
no. Name of the Proposed Allottees class

Pre-Issue Equity
Holding Post-issue Equity Shareholding

no of
shares % no of shares %

15 Priti Bimal Patel Non-promoter Public 0  - 80000  0.690

16 Vandana Narendra Rathod Non-promoter Public 0  - 15000  0.129

17 Rutvi Narendra Rathod Non-promoter Public 400  0.004 20400  0.176

18 Rushabh Narendra Rathod Non-promoter Public 0  - 15000  0.129

19 Sonal D Rathod Non-promoter Public 0  - 10000  0.086

20 Jaywanti Sohanraj Rathod Non-promoter Public 0  - 15000  0.129

21 Kiran Kunal Vora Non-promoter Public 0  - 10000  0.086

22 Pushpa Manikchand Jain Non-promoter Public 3600  0.034 13600  0.117

23 Ashwini Shah Non-promoter Public 0  - 7500  0.065

24 Sweta Punjabi Non-promoter Public 0  - 7500  0.065

25 Anuja Shah Non-promoter Public 0  - 7500  0.065

26 Sweta Solanki Non-promoter Public 0  - 7500  0.065

27 Abhay Fulfagar Non-promoter Public 0  - 15000  0.129

28 Varsha Thakkar Non-promoter Public 0  - 10000  0.086

29 Rohan Shah Non-promoter Public 0  - 15000  0.129

30 Ashish Shah Non-promoter Public 0  - 5000  0.043

31 Ankit Solanki Non-promoter Public 0  - 5000  0.043

32 Pramod Ghanshyamdas Shah Non-promoter Public 0  - 25000  0.216

33 Vrajesh Ghanshyamdas Shah Non-promoter Public 3600 0.034 28600 0.247

34 Ritesh Shriram Alladwar Non-promoter Public 0  - 60000  0.518

35 Sampat Motilal Gandhi Non-promoter Public 0  - 25000  0.216

36 Satyajit sushil Rajopadhye Non-promoter Public 0  - 25000  0.216

37 Satish Ratanchand Bora Non-promoter Public 0  - 25000  0.216

38 Vijaykumar Satyanarayan Agarwal Non-promoter Public 3000 0.028 28000 0.242

39 kalawati Vijaykumar Agarwal Non-promoter Public 0  - 25000  0.216

40 Wonder Cars Private Limited Non-promoter Public 22000  0.208 72000  0.621

41 Dilip Madhav Deshpande Non-promoter Public 0  - 8000  0.069

42 Meena Arun Ranade Non-promoter Public 10,300  0.098 15300  0.132

10. Contribution being made by the promoters or Directors either as part of the offer or separately in furtherance of objects-

 No Contribution is being made by the promoters of the Company or Directors as part of the offer or separately in furtherance
of its objects

11. Principle terms of assets charged as securities :

 Not Applicable

12. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

 The shareholding pattern of the Company giving the position as on the latest available BENPOS dated 04th August, 2023
being the latest practicable date prior to the approval of Board of Directors of the Company and issuance of notice to the
Members of the Company is provided as annexure “a” to the Notice.

Unleashing Legacy Enduring Sustainability

108

13. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately
control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in control,
if any, in the issuer consequent to the Preferential Issue:

sr.
no.

name of the
Proposed Allottees

Ultimate
Beneficial

owner

category
of the

allottees

Pan of the
Allottees

Pre-
issue

Equity
holding

Percent-
age (%)

of Equity
shares held
Pre-Issue

no. of
Equity
shares
to be

allotted

Post
issue

Equity
Holding

Percentage
(%) of Equity
shares held
post issue

1 Pinky Mayur Oswal Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AOAPJ4823Q 33625  0.318 38000  71,625  0.618

2 Madhuri Mahesh
Oswal

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ABCPO4780E 18000  0.170 52000  70,000  0.604

3 Dipti Mehul Oswal Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ABCPO4782G 25200  0.239 52000  77,200  0.666

4 Shirish Madhukar
Karnik

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ABKPK9216D 3600  0.034 45000  48,600  0.419

5 Mahendra Mangilal
Kawedia

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AEHPK3346N 0  - 20000  20,000  0.173

6 Manju Arvindkumar
Jain

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AFXPM6515L 0  - 15000  15,000  0.129

7 Ramniklal Mangilal
Kawedia

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ABJPK0305L 0  - 35000  35,000  0.302

8 Rohit Ramniklal
Kawedia

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ANYPK4819Q 7200  0.068 45000  52,200  0.450

9 Prafulla diwan Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AAUPD6070D 0  - 30000  30,000  0.259

10 Sadashiv Rama
Banjan

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AAVPB4267H 0  - 15000  15,000  0.129

11 Vasanthi Sadashiv
Banjan

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ADXPB2716Q 0  - 10000  10,000  0.086

12 Mukesh Ramjibhai
Rathod

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AAPPR5864G 0  - 25000  25,000  0.216

13 Swati Avinash Doshi Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AARPD8023F 7200  0.068 10000  17,200  0.148

14 Mahavir Jalamchand
Oswal

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AABPO2959D 0  - 80000  80,000  0.690

15 Priti Bimal Patel Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

FILPP7974L 0  - 80000  80,000  0.690

Financial Statements
Page No. 118-222

Boards’ Report
Page No. 46-117

Corporate Overview
Page No. 02-45

Annual Report 2022-23

109

sr.
no.

name of the
Proposed Allottees

Ultimate
Beneficial

owner

category
of the

allottees

Pan of the
Allottees

Pre-
issue

Equity
holding

Percent-
age (%)

of Equity
shares held
Pre-Issue

no. of
Equity
shares
to be

allotted

Post
issue

Equity
Holding

Percentage
(%) of Equity
shares held
post issue

16 Vandana Narendra
Rathod

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AIVPR6668J 0  - 15000  15,000  0.129

17 Rutvi Narendra
Rathod

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

CGTPR8886C 400  0.004 20000  20,400  0.176

18 Rushabh Narendra
Rathod

[…]

ACAPJ8397B 3600  0.034 10000  13,600  0.117

23 Ashwini Shah Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

CGAPS2614C 0  - 7500  7,500  0.065

24 Sweta Punjabi Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

CVUPP7330K 0  - 7500  7,500  0.065

25 Anuja Shah Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

BROPS1911A 0  - 7500  7,500  0.065

26 Sweta Solanki Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

DICPM9027G 0  - 7500  7,500  0.065

27 Abhay Fulfagar Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AAAPF9533H 0  - 15000  15,000  0.129

28 Varsha Thakkar Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ANEPT0527G 0  - 10000  10,000  0.086

29 Rohan Shah Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

BFLPS0927R 0  - 15000  15,000  0.129

30 Ashish Shah Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AVKPS6461L 0  - 5000  5,000  0.043

Unleashing Legacy Enduring Sustainability

110

sr.
no.

name of the
Proposed Allottees

Ultimate
Beneficial

owner

category
of the

allottees

Pan of the
Allottees

Pre-
issue

Equity
holding

Percent-
age (%)

of Equity
shares held
Pre-Issue

no. of
Equity
shares
to be

allotted

Post
issue

Equity
Holding

Percentage
(%) of Equity
shares held
post issue

31 Ankit Solanki Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

EHPPS0764B 0  - 5000  5,000  0.043

32 Pramod
Ghanshyamdas
Shah

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ACXPS3941E 0  - 25000  25,000  0.216

33 Vrajesh
Ghanshyamdas
Shah

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AKHPS8123M 3600 0.034 25000 28,600 0.247

34 Ritesh Shriram
Alladwar

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AINPA8800D 0  - 60000  60,000  0.518

35 Sampat Motilal
Gandhi

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ABFPG7020G 0  - 25000  25,000  0.216

36 Satyajit sushil
Rajopadhye

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AASPR4559H 0  - 25000  25,000  0.216

37 Satish Ratanchand
Bora

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ABQPB4806L 0  - 25000  25,000  0.216

38 Vijaykumar
Satyanarayan
Agarwal

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AAZPA3337P 3000 0.028 25000 28,000 0.242

39 kalawati Vijaykumar
Agarwal

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AAQPA9323E 0  - 25000  25,000  0.216

40 Wonder Cars
Private Limited

Names of
Shareholders

1. Ghanshyam
G Agarwal

–35%

2. Mrs Urmila G

Agarwal---15%

3. Satyanarayan
S Agarwal—5%

4. Vijaykumar S
Agarwal—45%

Non-
promoter-

Body
Corporate

AAACW2784N 22000  0.208 50000  72,000  0.621

41 Dilip Madhav
Deshpande

Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

ABAPD7617H 0  - 8000  8,000  0.069

42 Meena Arun Ranade Nor Applicable Non-
promoter-

Public

AAWPR5728E 10300  0.098 5000  15,300  0.132

Financial Statements
Page No. 118-222

Boards’ Report
Page No. 46-117

Corporate Overview
Page No. 02-45

Annual Report 2022-23

111

14. Change in Control or Management, if any, that would
occur in the Company consequent to the Preferential
issue:

 There shall be no change in management or control of the
Company pursuant to the aforesaid issue of Equity Shares.
However, the percentage of shareholding and voting
rights exercised by the shareholders of the Company will
change in accordance with the change in the shareholding
pattern pursuant to the Preferential Issue.

15. Justification for offer being made for consideration
other than cash together with the valuation report of
the Registered Valuer:

 Not applicable. The Offer which is specified in above is